Sprechenhaltestelle Personnel Roster
Nat. = Nationality (by top language score)
Location: S = Street level, A = Above, B = Below, W = Wandering, X = Outside Sprech.
After midnight in Amontillado alley, workers may sleep in B5, B9, B12, or B17b.

Code Sex Nat.

Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
All
Bl
B2
B3
B4
BS
B6
C1
Cc2
C3
C4
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C6
c7
C8
C9
C10
Cc1
C12
C13
C15
C16
C17
C18
C19
C20
c21
Cc22
c23
C143
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Location

Day
S20
S21
S22
S24
S24
S36
S36
S41
S43
S44
S36
S3
S6
S7

S18

S40
S40
S2
S49
S29

B40
S27
B40
S47

S1

Eve
B20
B21
B22
B24
B24

X X X

S43
S44
S36

B6
B6
B7
S9
S46
S28
S2

S1
S1
B4
S2
S2
B8
S18
S2
S40
S40
S2
S49

S1
B40
B40
S26

S47
S1

Description
Cobbler
Tobacconist

Tourist information guide

Druggist
Assistant to druggist

Assistant to rug shop owner
Assistant to rug shop owner

Spice shop owner

Mission house operator

Pub owner

Rug shop manager
Busboy in cafe
Barber

Beautician

Butcher

Wine shop owner
Rooftop sniper
Money handler
?2??

?2??

Man with newspaper
Hotel operator
Tailor

Waiter in cafe
Innkeeper
Amontillado guard
Knife sharpener
Hurdy-gurdy man
Thug

Thug

?2??

Warehouse doorman
Peddler with sack
Flower vendor
Beggar boss

Lone beggar
Import assistant
Lone beggar

Barkeep at Greasy Spoon

Lone woman
Lone woman
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Notes

AA at night (via S9), vehicle purchaser
AA at night (via S9), expert hiring agent
AA at night (via S9), valuable purchaser
AA at night (via S9), drug dealer

AA at night (via S9), pornographer

10% to give poison
Serves S5

Guards entry to Pair-A-Dice; keys to S38, S39

AA at night (via S9), assists B4
AA at night (via S9), assists B4
AA at night (via S9), 2% doing surgery
Guards entry to Amontillado alley
Shoots at people on rooftops
Receives money from C4

50% to visit massage parlor S28
50% to visit massage parlor S28
Carries $5K for C1 at S28

Lives with HC

AA at night (via S9)

Guards lower entry to Amontillado alley
Guards upper entry to Amontillado alley
Has monkey, hidden camera, reports to C6
Works with C143/C144 by radio

Works with C143/C144 by radio

Has many visitors to “boat” (2% chance)
Carries stolen art from S51 to S10, S11, S12
Radio to call C19 with info

Runs radio, beggars C20, C22

Reports info to boss C19

Takes lots of calls, hides neutral agents
Reports info to boss C19

Baits newcomers to inn
Baits newcomers to inn



C210
CcC
D1
D3
D4
Gl
G2
G3
G4
G5
G6
G7
L1
R1
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9

S10
S11
S12
S13
S14
S15
S16
S17
S18
S19
S20
S21
S72

S120
SO

SS14
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S29
S3
S26
B3
B4
S45
S45
B48
S54
S50
S52
S53
S5
S3
S28
S1
S1
S2
S43
S2
S2
S11
S10
S12
S23
S29
S29
S29
S17
S19
S16
S14
S13
S15
B17
S51
S29

s2
B47
B47
B47
B47
B47
B47
B47
B47
B47

S29
S2

B3
B4
S45
S45
S54
B48
S50
S52
S53
BS

S1

S1

S2
S43

Flop house keeper
Cafe cook

Importer

Soviet counterspy
Detention guard
Guard at warehouse
Guard at warehouse
Guard at warehouse
Guard at warehouse
Guard at warehouse
Guard at warehouse
Guard at warehouse
Laundry owner
Waiter in cafe

Massage parlor boss

?7?7?

Refugee contact
7?7

Radio operator
Pickpocket
Interrogator
Jeweler

Foreign importer
Art dealer

Pawn broker
Dude with stiletto
Dude with stiletto
Dude with stiletto
Printer
Locksmith
Portrait artist
Tattoo artist

Ear piercer
Gypsy palm reader
Arms dealer

Art reception

7?7

Blind man
Interrogator
Greeter in PAD
Guard in PAD
Guard in PAD
Guard in PAD
Guard in PAD
Guard in PAD
Guard in PAD
Bartender in PAD
Chef in PAD
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Relays calls to C17

Refers calls to C21

Jailed

Keys to cells

Fish movers

Fish movers

Guards big fish in basement

Guards big fish in basement

Has five Dobermans

Will help G6

Will help G6, inspect deliveries to PAD.
AA at night (via S9), infirmary washer

Almost always on phone

Directs from S45 (e.g., night encounter 95-96)
Carries walkie-talkie

Knows all secret code phrases

Walkie-talkie, takes wallet/info to C11
Interrogates people lured by C143/C144
Receives goods; can call C210 > C17 for help
Receives stolen goods from S29 via C17
Receives stolen goods from S29 via C17

AA at night (via S9), goods storage 2% in S30
Takes loot to S47, 25% to gamble there
Takes loot to S47, 25% to gamble there
Takes loot to S47, 25% to gamble there

AA at night (via S18), counterfeiter

AA at night (via S18), lockpick

AA at night (via S18), spy tools seller

AA at night (via S18), investigator

AA at night (via S18), investigator

AA at night (via S18), surveillance supplier
Sells guns, ammo, explosives, knives, etc.
Receives stolen art by boat weekly

Visits with C210 by day

Has dog, 50% to visit massage parlor S28
Interrogates people lured by C143/C144

Removes visitor weapons/valuables
Removes visitor weapons/valuables
Locks weapons & valuables

Locks door in case of trouble

Locks door in case of trouble

Locks door in case of trouble



u10
ull
Uiz
ui3
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ui1s
w1
w2
W3
WS1
X1
X2
X3
X4
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X7
X8
X9
Y1
Y2
HC
HD
HSO
NSO
WCS
Z1
Z2
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B38
B38
B42
B42
B38
B38
S3
S3
S37
S3
S28
S28
S28
S28
S28
S33
S33
S34
S35
S31
S31
S1
S1
S1
S1

S11
S32

B38
B38
B38
B38
B42
B42

NA OB XX XXXXXXXXXXXXX

BS0

Security guard in PAD
Security guard in PAD
Card dealer in PAD
Card dealer in PAD
Card dealer in PAD
Card dealer in PAD
Waitress in cafe
Waitress in cafe

Textile shop proprietress
Wine steward in cafe

Keys to cells in B39
Keys to cells in B39

Masseuse Defends S1 to death
Masseuse Defends S1 to death
Masseuse Defends S1 to death
Masseuse Defends S1 to death
Masseuse Defends S1 to death
Leatherworker Husband of X7
Leatherworker Wife of X6

Perfumer 10% to give sleeping gas
Candlemaker Explosive items in back

Basket weaver

Basket weaver

Hotel cook Lives with C5, poisons those in room 13
Hotel dishwasher

Hotel switchboard operator
Nighttime switchboard operator
Wood carving sailor

Assistant to jeweler

Milliner (ladies' hats)

5% appears as wino, crazed in sewer
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Personnel Code Groups

Group Description
A Amontillado Alley personnel and assistants (mostly)

Busboy, barber, beautician, butcher (mostly)
No recognizable pattern?
Detention (mostly)
Guards at warehouses
Surface personnel (some associated with AA)
Underground personnel (at Pair-A-Dice)
Waitresses (mostly)

, Z  Civilians not associated with spycraft (leave town at night)
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X,

Individual Description
L1 Launderer
R1 Waiter (?)
WS1  Wine steward
HC Hotel cook
HD Hotel dishwasher
HSO Hotel switchboard operator
NSO Nighttime switchboard operator
WCS  Wood carving sailor, a.k.a. wino, crazed in sewer.
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